SHEMM

Cases Compounded in 2007

1 Sterling Image Sdn Bhd Possesion of non standard equipment 8,000
2 Husa Network Sdn Bhd Breach of Licence condition 8,000
3 Redtone MyTel Sdn Bhd Unlicensed ASP 50,000
4 TM Net Sdn Bhd Breach Licence condition 20,000
5 Heitech Padu Berhad Unlicensed NSP 70,000
6 Natseven TV Sdn Bhd Breach of Licence condition 20,000
7 Synchrosound Studios Sdn Bhd Breach of Licence condition 7,500
8 Suara Johor Sdn Bhd Failure to submit audited account 5,000
9 Radio Wanita Sdn Bhd Failure to submit audited account 5,000
10 Radius-ED Sdn Bhd Breach of Licence condition 97,000
11 Sacofa Sdn Bhd Breach of Licence condition 15,000
12 Macro Kiosk Sdn Bhd Breach of Licence condition 10,000
13 Perfect Excellence Failure to submit audited account 8,000
14 Alpha Perak Unlicensed courier service 2,000
15 Nextnation Network Sdn Bhd Unlicensed ASP 10,000
16 Institut Kefahaman Islam Malaysia Failure to submit audited account 5,000
17 Smart Digital Communications Use Apparatus without AA 18,000
18 SPI Mail (M) Sdn Bhd Unlicensed courier service 2,000
19

Globalex(stock express) Unlicensed courier service 2,000
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Dropzone (M) Sdn Bhd
Excess Resources Sdn Bhd
Orbit Telecommunications Sdn Bhd

Commzgate Sdn Bhd
Macro Kiosk Sdn Bhd
TV3
MITV
Digi
Natseven TV Sdn Bhd
BigBang Interactive Sdn Bhd
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Celcom (M) Bhd
MyKris Asia Sdn Bhd
Accos Communication Sdn Bhd (Go Voice)

Touch Matrix Sdn Bhd
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OFFENDER
Digi
Digi
Digi
Sybase 365 Asia Sdn Bhd
VDSL
PINS

Koperasi Freescale Bhd
Celcom (M) Sdn Bhd

Celcom (M) Sdn Bhd

Natseven Sdn Bhd
Malaysian Mobile Services Sdn Bhd

Total Compounds Issued

OFFENCE
Use Apparatus without AA
Use Apparatus without AA
Use Apparatus without AA
Breach of Licence condition
Failure to submit audited account

Failure to submit audited account
Improper cert. labels of comm.
equipment

Breach of Licence condition
Breach of Licence condition
Breach of Licence condition

Breach of Licence condition

COMPOUND PAID
7,000
7,000
7,000
150,000
7,000
6,000

5,000
40,000
25,000
60,000

50,000
1,130,500



